ITEM NO.1702 COURT NO.7 **SECTION III-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11072/2018

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAR PRASAD(DEAD) THR LR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution, setting aside abatement, abatement and exemption from filing notarized affidavit.

IA No. 51647/2021 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 42905/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 42907/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 51649/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 42908/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 11071/2018 (III-A)

(FOR FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 38158/2021 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 38161/2021

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 38163/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 51661/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 51664/2021

IA No. 51661/2021 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 38158/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 38161/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 51664/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 38163/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 27-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

is also permitted. (SONIA BHASIN) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv. Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Applications for setting aside an abatement are set aside.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve notice to the newly substituted respondent(s). Dasti service, in addition

I.A. Nos. 51647/2021 and 51661/2021 are dismissed.

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file vakalatnama.

List after three weeks.

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**